
Name Position on TAG Interest Category ‐ TAPPI Stakeholder category E‐mail Expertise Company State Country Title
Anthony V. Lyons  Member Consultant Industry and Commerce tonylyons15@gmail.com Coating Paper Lyons LLC FL United States Principal
Benjamin Frank Member Producer Industry and Commerce bfrank@packagingcorp.com Corrugated; Corrugated Board Packaging Corp. of America IL United States Sr. Mrg. Technical Resources
Carl J. Houtman Member General Interest Government carl.houtman@usda.gov Recycling  USDA Forest Products Laboratory WI United States Research Chemical Engineer
Colleen C. Walker Member Educator Academic and Research Bodies colleen.walker@maine.edu Chemical University of Maine ME United States Director of the Process Development Center
Danny Rich Member Supplier ‐ Chemicals/raw materials Industry and Commerce Danny.Rich@sunchemical.com Printing, Optical, Ink Sun Chemical Corp. NJ United States Senior Color Physicist
Dave J. Muchorski Member Supplier ‐ Equipment Industry and Commerce dmuchorski@gmail.com Physical Testing Machines Inc. DE United States VP of Marketing

David A. Carlson Member Consultant Industry and Commerce dacarlson39@aol.com
Corrugated; Corrugated Board; 
Components; Combined Board; Boxes Carlson Consulting IL United States Consultant

David Rhodes Member General Interest Industry and Commerce david.rhodes@sonoco.com Cores Sonoco Products Company Inc. SC United States Director, Global Industrial Technology
David W. Loebker, PhD Vice Chair Producer Industry and Commerce loebker.dw@pg.com Tissue Procter & Gamble Company OH United States Senior Scientist
Dennis B. Crawshaw Member Producer Industry and Commerce dennis.crawshaw@ipaper.com Chemical, Paper International Paper OH United States Mgr. Analytical Sciences
Donald F. Guay Member Producer Industry and Commerce ext‐don.guay@ahlstrom‐munksjo.com Pulp ND Paper WI United States Technical Manager
Douglas E. Bugner, PhD Member Producer Industry and Commerce douglas.bugner@kodak.com Paper, Inks, Printing, Recycling Eastman Kodak Company NY United States Director, Materials R&D
Jason Swei Member Commercial users of pulp or paper Industry and Commerce jason.swei@hp.com Paper, Ink, Printing HP Inc. CA United States Program Manager
Jeff T. Lundeen Member Producer Industry and Commerce Jefflundeen4@gmail.com Tissue Retired WI United States Retired as of April 1
Joshua Raymond Omambala Member Producer Industry and Commerce joshuaraymond2000@yahoo.co.uk Tissue, Pulp Georgia‐Pacific LLC LA United States Process Engineer
Junyong Zhu Member General Interest Government jzhu@fs.fed.us USDA Forest Products Laboratory WI United States Research General Engineer
Kyle Kruger Member General Interest Service and general suppliers kyle.kruger@cts‐interlab.com Estimation of Uncertainty Collaborative Testing Services, Inc VA United States Industry Program Analyst I
Laura E. Rice Member Supplier ‐ Chemicals/raw materials Industry and Commerce lrice@ecolab.com Environmental Nalco Water an Ecolab Company IL United States Corporate Scientist
Lon E. Pschigoda, II Member Educator Academic and Research Bodies lon.pschigoda@wmich.edu Recycling Western Michigan University MI United States General Manager ‐ Pilot Plant
M. Todd Popson Chair Supplier ‐ Equipment Industry and Commerce todd.popson@technidyne.com Optical, Automated Technidyne Corporation IN United States President & Chief Executive Officer
Mark D. Crable Member Consultant Industry and Commerce mark01231961@gmail.com Optical Crable Engineering LLC IL United States President
Mary Kombolias Member General Interest Government mkombolias@gmail.com  Paper Aging DC United States Independent Consultant
Nicholas A. Riggs Member Supplier ‐ Equipment Industry and Commerce nick.riggs@technidyne.com Printing Technidyne Corporation IN United States Lab Manager
Peter Shawn Lortscher Member General Interest Industry and Commerce plort@kcc.com Recycling WI United States
Robert J. Moon  Member General Interest Government robert.j.moon@usda.gov Cellulosic Nanomaterials USDA Forest Service GA United States Materials Research Engineer
Salman Aziz Member General Interest Industry and Commerce home_aziz@yahoo.com Pulp Integrated Project Services, LLC TX United States RTD
Walter J. Rantanen Member Supplier ‐ Service/general Industry and Commerce walter.rantanen@sgs.com Chemical, Fiber SGS Integrated Paper Services Inc. WI United States Lab Operations Lead
World Nieh Member General Interest Government world.nieh@usda.gov Lignin USDA Forest Service VA United States National Program Leader

Emma Ragauskas TAG Administrator General Interest Standards Application isotc6@tappi.org N/A TAPPI GA United States TAG Administrator


